# **Crosspointe Christian Academy**



## 2026 - 2027 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

New Student Application & Registration Fees (non-refundable)

New Student Application Fee \$150 with application

New Student Enrollment Fee \$500 after acceptance (secures enrollment)

New Student Baseline Testing Fee \$85 (all new students)

Re-enrollment Fee for Returning Students (non-refundable)

• Due at time of commitment \$600

### SPECIAL FEES

Activity Fee (includes yearbook) \$180 (for all new & re-enrolled K-12 students) Standardized EOY Testing Fee \$85 (for all new & re-enrolled K-12 students)

Kindergarten Cap & Gown Fee \$20 (if applicable) Senior Cap & Gown Fee \$100 (if applicable)

Field Trips - optional TBA

Hot Lunch - optional TBD (starts in October)
Late Pick-Up \$1.00 per minute

- Enrollment for **returning students** opens **January 19, 2026**.
- Enrollment for new students opens February 16, 2026.
- Enrollment will be considered in the order in which ALL paperwork and enrollment FEES are received. Enrollment will not be secured until all paperwork and fees are paid.
- All fees are per child unless otherwise listed.

A 30-day written notice is required for student withdrawals in order to be eligible for any refunds.

### BEFORE SCHOOL CARE & KINDERGARTEN CAMP PROGRAMS

\*Programs **are not covered** under the NC Opportunity Scholarship & are **non-refundable**.

Plan	Days	Time	Annual Cost	Cost / Month
BSC	M - Th	7:00am - 9:00am	\$900	\$100/Month
Kinder Camp	M - Th	2:00pm - 3:00pm	\$450	\$50/Month

### **TUITION SCHEDULE**

\*Tuition includes book fees.

Grade	Days	Times	Annual Tuition	9 Month Payments
Kindergarten	M - Th	9:30 - 2:00	\$5,000	\$555.55
1st - 2nd	M - Th	9:00 - 3:00	\$6,000	\$666.66
3rd - 12th	M - Th	9:00 - 3:00	\$7,000	\$777.77
Dual Enrollment	Tues. & Thurs.	9:00 - 3:00	\$3,000	\$333.33

<sup>\*</sup>Pay in full or optional 9 Month Payment Plan (payments 9/1/25 - 5/1/26).

### OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

Crosspointe Christian Academy readily enrolls families participating in the NC Opportunity Scholarship program and ESA+ program. Please note that families are responsible for fees and other charges above the amount awarded through the NC Opportunity Scholarship program. NC families of students entering Kindergarten through 12th grade may apply. Scholarship funding is limited, so applications submitted February 6th through March 6th will be entered into a random lottery. Students are awarded the Opportunity Scholarship in order of Award Tier until funding is exhausted. For more information about this state funded opportunity, visit the following website: <a href="https://k12.ncseaa.edu/opportunity-scholarship/">https://k12.ncseaa.edu/opportunity-scholarship/</a>.

### REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION DUE UPON ENROLLMENT

- 1. Provide the student's cumulative folder from previous schools.
- 2. Complete a Student Medical Intake Form.
- 3. Provide an up-to-date NC Immunization Registry Record (NCIR) or Religious Exemption letter.
- 4. Complete a Medication Administration Authorization Form, if medications need to be administered at school. All medications must be in their original pharmacy container with the prescription label, including the prescribing physician's name and dosing instructions.
- 5. Complete the Authorized Pick-Up List.

<sup>\*</sup>Dually Enrolled students may choose to take CCA classes for \$185/class/month.

<sup>\*\*</sup>ALL PAYMENTS ARE DUE BY THE 1ST OF EACH MONTH. PAYMENTS AFTER THE 1ST OF THE MONTH WILL BE INVOICED WITH A \$35 LATE FEE.